
RESOLUTION 98·14 

WHEREAS the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has been 

awarded a Federal Pass-Through Grant from the State of Florida in which 75% of the 

funding is derived from Federal funds. Revenue and expenditures relate to Nassau County 

Marijuana Crop Eradication. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget year for the 

Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners~ Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 26th day of January~ 1998~ the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
15000-351121 

APPROPRIATION 
15037582-591910 
15037521-52301li( 
15037521-54001 
15037521-54401 

'~ 

15037521-54601 
15037521-55201 
15037521-55264. 
15037521-56401 

Drug Grant 

Transfer to Constitution Off. 
Life & Health Insurance 
Travel & Per Diem 
Rentals/leases 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Miscellaneous Supplies 
Equipment < $750 
Equipment 

ADOPTED this 26th day of Jan 

ATTEST: 

$108,035 

$ 32,555 
$ 2,308 
$ 5,000 
$ 29,860 
$ 4,500 
$ 500 
$ 500 
$ 32,812 
$108,035 


