## **RESOLUTION 98-14**

WHEREAS the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has been awarded a Federal Pass-Through Grant from the State of Florida in which 75% of the funding is derived from Federal funds. Revenue and expenditures relate to Nassau County Marijuana Crop Eradication.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1997/98 budget year for the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of January, 1998, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE		
15000-351121	Drug Grant	\$108,035
APPROPRIATION		
15037582-591910	Transfer to Constitution Off.	\$ 32,555
15037521-523010	Life & Health Insurance	\$ 2,308
15037521-54001	Travel & Per Diem	\$ 5,000
15037521-54401	Rentals/leases	\$ 29,860
15037521-54601	Repairs & Maintenance	\$ 4,500
15037521-55201	Miscellaneous Supplies	\$ 500
15037521-55264	Equipment < \$750	\$ 500
15037521-56401	Equipment	\$ 32,812
		\$108,035

ADOPTED this 26th day of January 1998

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK